w2111
WOU RN
® ”
| B 2PN

\C N

September 28, 2012

Ms. Sally Oglesby
City of Crossville
99 Municipal Avenue

Crossville, Tennessee 38555

Crossville Water Treatment Plant Improvements

RE:

Bid Evaluation

SSR No. 11-47-009.0
Ms. Oglesby:

144 Market Place Boulevard
Knoxville, TN 37922

(865) 560-9622

Fax (865) 560-9623
WWW.SST-inc.com

Bids for the Crossville Water Treatment Plant Improvements were opened at 2:00 pm on September 27,
2012. The attached bid tabulation summarizes the bids. The low bidder was W. Rogers Company in the

amount of $2,570,190.00.

W. Rogers has worked on numerous projects in Tennessee and has the equipment and personnel

capable of completing this project.
We recommend award of this contract to W. Rogers Company in the amount of $2,570,190.00.

As always, please feel free to give me a call if you have any questions or comments.

Sincerely,

SMITH SECKMAN REID, INC.

S&rhﬁ /é'r/kﬂ‘f‘_\

Sam Harrison, P.E.

cc: Jerry Kerley

File (1) 11-47-009.0

Enclosures

T:\Team47\2011\11470090- Crossville WTP Modifications\Correspondence\Ltrs\SLH120928_Reccomendation_of Award.docx



BID TABULATION SUMMARY
CROSSVILLE WATER TREATMENT PLANT IMPROVEMENTS
OWNER : CITY OF CROSSVILLE, TENNESSEE
BID DATE : SEPTEMBER 27, 2012

BIDDER
NO BIDDER BID AMOUNT
1 Southern Constructors, Inc. $2,755,200.00
2 W&O Construction 2,655,000.00
3 W. Rogers Company 2,570,190.00

SUMMARY OF ERRORS FOUND

1 Southern Constructors listed the expiration date of the electrical subs as 5/31/2014. The correct date is

5/31/2013. )
2 W&O Construction listed the classification for Carwile Mechanical as CMC-A,B,C,1,F. The correct

classification is CMC-A,B,C,F.
3 W. Rogers Company listed the classification for Carwile Mechanical as CMC-A,B,C,1,F. The correct
classification is CMC-A,B,C,F.

AN



BID TABULATION

CROSSVILLE WATER TREATMENT PLANT IMPROVEMENTS
OWNER : CITY OF CROSSVILLE, TENNESSEE

ENGINEER : SMITH, SECKMAN REID, INC.

BID DATE : SEPTEMBER 27, 2012

Southern Constructors, Inc.
P.O. Box 9476
Knoxville, Tennessee 37940

TN LN# : 25089
EXP. DATE : 11/30/2012

W&O Construction
150 Construction Drive
Livingston, Tennessee 38570

TN LN# : 8039
EXP. DATE : 1/31/2013

W. Rogers Company
649 Bizzell Drive
Lexington, Kentucky 40510

TN LN# : 15776
EXP. DATE : 1/31/2014

IL%M QL;;AlTr\-IrII:Y DESCRIPTION OF ITEM UNIT PRICE EXTENSION UNIT PRICE EXTENSION UNIT PRICE EXTENSION
1 1LS 6.0 MGD Pigeon Forge WWTP, complete lump sum bid $2,463,000.00 $2,463,000.00 $2,355,5660.00 |  $2,355,560.00 $2,293,000.00 $2,293,000.00
2 5200 SF Concrete Repair- Holiday Hills Flocculation Basins NSP 120 12.00 62,400.00 12.75 66,300.00 13.65 70,980.00
3 2500 SF Concrete Repair- Holiday Hills Sedimentation Basins Duraquaartz 40.00 100,000.00 39.50 98,750.00 27.00 67,500.00
4 5400 SF Concrete Repair- Holiday Hills Filter Basins NSP 120 12.00 64,800.00 12.85 69,390.00 13.65 73,710.00
5 1LS Cash Allowance for Construction Contingency 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00
6 1LS Cash Allowance for Materials Testing 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID $2,755,200.00| $2,655,000.00 $2,570,190.00
ITEM MANUFACTURER MANUFACTURER MANUFACTURER
NO , DESCRIPTION OF ITEM SELECTED PRICE SELECTED PRICE SELECTED PRICE
1 Chemical Feed Skid- Section 11098 Enpro $100,000.00 ||[Enpro $180,000.00 ||Velocity Dynamics $120,000.00
2 Positive Displacement Blowers- Section 11107 Kaeser 50,000.00 ||Kaeser 60,000.00 ([Kaeser 51,000.00
3 Filtration Underdrain System- Section 11280 Ovivo 375,000.00 ||Ovivo 425,000.00 [|Ovivo 375,000.00
4 PAC Feed System- Section 11920 Enpro 270,000.00 ([Enpro - 210,000.00 ||Enpro 230,000.00
5 Fork Lift- Section 11999 Mitsubishi 50,000.00 [|Mitsubishi 50,000.00 ||Caterpillar 54,000.00
'LEOM DESCRIPTION OF ITEM SUBCONTRAGTOR SUBCONTRACTOR SUBCONTRACTOR
1 Named Electrical Subcontractor Eberhart Electric, 28209, E, 5/31/14 Lakeland Electric, Inc,, 10406,CE, Powertek, LLC, 45097, CE, 1/31/13
1/31/14
2 Named Plumbing Subcontractor Chris Haggard Plumbing, LLC, 42562, ||Carwile Mechanical, 14999, CMC- Carwile Mechanical, 14999, CMC-
CMC-A, MU-A, 9/30/12 A,B,C,1,F; MU-A (2,3); CE, 3/31/13 A,B,C,1,F; MU-A (2,3); CE, 3/31/13
3 Named Mechanical Subcontractor Action Heating and Cooling, 37988, Carwile Mechanical, 14999, CMC- Carwile Mechanical, 14999, CMC-
- CMC-A, C, 6/30/14 |lA,B,C,1,F; MU-A (2,3); CE, 3/31/13 A,B,C,1,F; MU-A (2,3); CE, 3/31/13
4 Named Masonry Subcontractor None Required None Required None Required

DATE :

7/ 05/02

September 28, 2012



