
392 North Main Street
Crossville, Tennessee 38555City of Crossville

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 113-0435 Name: Water Treatment Improvements Final Changes

Status:Type: Contract Passed

File created: In control:12/3/2013 City Council

On agenda: Final action:12/10/2013 12/10/2013

Title: Approval of final deduct change order with W. Rogers Company and scope change with SSR on the
Water Treatment Improvements Project

Sponsors: Engineering Department, Tim Begley

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Change Order 1, 2. SSR Overrun

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approved as recommendedCity Council12/10/2013 1

Approval of final deduct change order with W. Rogers Company and scope change with SSR on the
Water Treatment Improvements Project
SUMMARY: Several items were removed from the Water Treatment Improvements project and
several quantities ran under budget. The final change order is attached with details which yield a
$266,179.29 deduct of the original contract price and a 138 day addition of the contract time with W.
Rogers Company.
The original engineering scope for this project did not include the electrical changes or the additional
time for the project. The Engineers have requested an additional $46,310 for this work. Staff has
discussed this issue with the Engineers and negotiated $39,000 for the additional work performed by
SSR.

The Director of Water Resources and the Director of Engineering recommend the approval of the
final change order as attached with W. Rogers Company and the approval of the scope change with
SSR in the amount of $39,000 for an overall savings of $230,179.29.

BUDGET ACCOUNT:  413-52130-920-002

NECESSARY COUNCIL ACTION: Approve the final change order as attached with W. Rogers
Company and approve the scope change with SSR in the amount of $39,000.

City of Crossville Printed on 7/25/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

